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COMPETITOR CLUB CAR

<
2
1

Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1  JONES, Gethin Harlech Nova 233 5 47 48 46 46 46

2  ROBERTS, Eric C&A Escort Mk2 178 4 31 48 49 50

3 p OWEN, Emyr C&A 106 GTi 176 4 47 47 34 48

4 q ROWLANDS, Dion Harlech Corsa J 167 4 43 40 43 41

5 p GROVES, Trevor Clwyd Vale Porsche 924 165 5 29 (5) 33 41 28 34

6 p QUANT, Martyn C&A Corsa 161 4 42 47 28 44

7 q GRIFFITH, Iwan C&A 206 GTi 156 4 32 40 39 45

8 q HUGHES, Rob C&A Focus 145 4 47 5 48 45

9 p PAVELEY, Dave NWCC Lancer Evo III 144 3 46 48 50

10 q PARRY, Tomos C&A Corsa 133 5 44 40 5 39 5

11 q ELLISON, Stephen Warrington Escort RS 120 3 35 44 41

12 q RICHARDS, Paul Welsh Border Corsa 109 3 38 36 35

13 p ROBERTS, Mathew C&A Lancer Evo IX 98 2 50 48

14 q PAVELEY, Jade NWCC Lancer Evo III 96 3 42 49 5

15 q JENNINGS, Philip Warrington BMW Compact 78 2 43 35

16 q KENNEDY, Robert F1000 Micra 76 2 38 38

17 q KELLY, Mark Bolton, G&P Escort Mk2 55 2 50 5

18 q SMITH, Mark Owen Escort RS 53 2 5 48

19 q ENGLISH, Mike Wigan Escort Mk2 50 2 5 45

20  TAYLOR, Mike Bolton Sunbeam-Lotus 45 1 45

21 p THOMAS, Brynli Clwyd Vale 306 Rallye 41 2 5 36

22 q SEWART, Cathy Bolton, BWRDC Sunbeam-Lotus 40 1 40

22 p JONES, Huw Bala Escort G3 40 1 40

24 q MORRIS, Andrew WBCC Escort Mk2 38 1 38

24 q ROBERTS, Gareth B&B 106 38 1 38

24 p LLOYD, Euron Clwyd Vale MG ZR 38 1 38

27 q STONE, John BSSMC Fiesta 34 1 34

28 q RILEY, Mike Wigan Escort Mk2 33 1 33

29 q JONES, Angela Wigton, BWRDC, L'pool, U17 205 GTi 25 1 25

30 q ELLIS, Siôn Bala, Harlech Citroën C2 10 2 5 5

31 q BALL, Philip Stockport Escort Mk1 5 1 5

31 q DEELEY, Stuart Warrington Celica GT4 5 1 5

31 q ORMOND-SMITH, Steve Manx Lancer Evo VIII 5 1 5

31 q ROBERTS, Ken Bala Escort G3 5 1 5

31 q ROWLANDS, Ken B&B Clio 5 1 5

1 p EDWARDS, Sarah Harlech Lancer, Nova 231 5 42 47 42 50 50

2 p WILLIAMS, Tomos C&A Nova, 306 Rallye J 228 5 47 46 44 (5) 45 46

3 q THOMAS, Dylan C&A, NWCC BMW, Darrian, Corsa 223 5 31 50 49 46 47

4 q CUNNIFF, Siôn C&A Focus, Escort, Corsa 193 5 47 5 47 49 45 (5)

5 p OWEN, Carwyn C&A 106 Gti 174 4 45 46 34 49

6 p JONES, Catrin Clwyd, F1000 Micra, Mini, Escort J 173 5 36 26 33 (5) 36 42

7 q ALCOCK, Kai Harlech Corsa 159 4 42 38 40 39

8 p GROVES, Lauren Clwyd Vale Porsche 924 J 157 5 27 (5) 29 38 28 35

9 q CARTER, Mark Warrington Escort Mk2, 205 GTi 153 4 34 42 38 39

10 p EVANS, Chris Harlech Corsa 150 4 40 38 28 44

11 q WILLIAMS, Robin G C&A 206 GTi 146 4 30 38 35 43

12 p LANDEN, Stephen Warrington Escort Cos, Civic 145 4 5 45 48 47

13 q JONES, Ian NWCC Darrian, Escort, Micra 132 4 48 44 35 5

14 q PRITCHARD, Iwan C&A Escort 125 3 29 46 50

15 q THOMAS, Chloe C&A, NWCC Escort, Corsa 117 4 39 5 32 41

16  PARRY, Dylan C&A Corsa 83 3 42 36 5

16  WILLIAMS, Merfyn C&A Escort Mk2, Corsa 83 2 48 35

18  JENNINGS, George Warrington BMW Compact 74 2 41 33

19  GRIFFITHS, Lewis Dovey Yaris J 70 2 26 44

19  QUANT, Martyn C&A Corsa 70 2 36 34

21  OWEN, Osian Clwyd, Rhyl Mini 68 2 30 38

22  BAKER, Andy Bolton, G&P Escort Mk2 55 2 50 5

23  ROBINSON, Andy Bolton, Wigan Escort RS 49 2 5 44

24  HAGGETT, Martin Huddersfield Sunbeam-Lotus 45 1 45

25  SHARPE-SIMKISS, Chris BSSMC BMW M3 43 1 43

26  DARLINGTON, Andy Clwyd Vale Sierra 40 1 40

DRIVERS - OVERALL
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26  STEPHENS, Colin Bolton Sunbeam-Lotus 40 1 40

28  GRIFFITH, Iwan C&A Corsa 37 1 37

29  LUCAS, Jerry Wallasey BMW 35 1 35

30  JONES, Simon B&B Micra 32 1 32

31  JARMAN, William Wigton, Liverpool, U17 205 GTi 25 1 25

32  NIERODA, Daniel Bala Citroën C2 5 1 5

32  ROGERS, Simon B&B Clio 5 1 5

32  ROW, Christopher Knutsford Escort Mk2 5 1 5

32  WILLIAMS, Siôn Bala Impreza J 5 1 5

32  SMITH, Rob 116, Clwyd Micra 5 1 5

1  JONES, Gethin Harlech Nova 233 5 47 48 46 46 46

2  ROWLANDS, Dion Harlech Corsa J 167 4 43 40 43 41

3 p QUANT, Martyn C&A Corsa 161 4 42 47 28 44

4 q PARRY, Tomos C&A Corsa 133 5 44 40 5 39 5

5  RICHARDS, Paul Welsh Border Corsa 109 3 38 36 35

6  ROBERTS, Gareth B&B 106 38 1 38

6 p LLOYD, Euron Clwyd Vale MG ZR 38 1 38

1  WILLIAMS, Tomos C&A Nova J 228 5 47 46 44 45 46

2  ALCOCK, Kai Harlech Corsa 159 4 42 38 40 39

3  EVANS, Chris Harlech Corsa 150 4 40 38 28 44

4  PARRY, Dylan C&A Corsa 83 3 42 36 5

5  QUANT, Martyn C&A Corsa 70 2 36 34

5  GRIFFITHS, Lewis Dovey Yaris J 70 2 26 44

7  OWEN, Osian Clwyd, Rhyl Mini 68 2 30 38

8 p JONES, Catrin Clwyd Vale Mini J 47 2 5 42

9 q THOMAS, Dylan C&A, NWCC Corsa 46 1 46

10 q EDWARDS, Sarah Harlech Nova 42 1 42

11 q GRIFFITH, Iwan C&A Corsa 37 1 37

12 q WILLIAMS, Merfyn C&A Corsa 35 1 35

13 q THOMAS, Chloe C&A, NWCC Corsa J 32 1 32

13 q JONES, Simon B&B Micra 32 1 32

15 p CUNNIFF, Siôn C&A Corsa 5 1 5

15 p JONES, Ian NWCC Micra 5 1 5

15  SMITH, Rob 116, Clwyd Micra 5 1 5

1  OWEN, Emyr C&A 106 Gti 177 4 47 47 34 49

2  ELLIS, Siôn Bala, Harlech Citroën C2 10 2 5 5

1  OWEN, Carwyn C&A 106 GTi 174 4 45 46 34 49

2  LANDEN, Stephen Warrington Civic 95 2 48 47

3  CARTER, Mark Warrington 205 GTi 38 1 38

4  NIERODA, Daniel Bala Citroën C2 5 1 5

1  ROBERTS, Eric C&A Escort Mk2 178 4 31 48 49 50

2 p GROVES, Trevor Clwyd Vale Porsche 924 165 5 29 (5) 33 41 28 34

3 q GRIFFITH, Iwan C&A 206 GTi 156 4 32 40 39 45

4  ELLISON, Stephen Warrington Escort RS 120 3 35 44 41

5  KELLY, Mark Bolton, G&P Escort Mk2 55 2 50 5

6  SMITH, Mark Owen Escort RS 53 2 5 48

7  HUGHES, Rob C&A Focus 52 2 47 5

8  ENGLISH, Mike Wigan Escort Mk2 50 2 5 45

9 p THOMAS, Brynli Clwyd Vale 306 Rallye 41 2 5 36

10 p JONES, Huw Bala Escort G3 40 1 40

11 q MORRIS, Andrew WBCC Escort Mk2 38 1 38

12 q RILEY, Mike Wigan Escort Mk2 33 1 33

13 q JONES, Angela Wigton, BWRDC, L'pool, U17 205 GTi 25 1 25

14 q BALL, Philip Stockport Escort Mk1 5 1 5

14 q ROBERTS, Ken Bala Escort G3 5 1 5

14 q ROWLANDS, Ken B&B Clio 5 1 5

1 p GROVES, Lauren Clwyd Vale Porsche 924 J 157 5 27 (5) 29 38 28 35

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C

DRIVERS - CLASS B

DRIVERS - CLASS C

DRIVERS - CLASS A
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2 q WILLIAMS, Robin G C&A 206 GTi 146 4 30 38 35 43

3  PRITCHARD, Iwan C&A Escort 125 3 29 46 50

4  CARTER, Mark Warrington Escort Mk2 115 3 34 42 39

5  DARLINGTON, Andy Clwyd Vale Sierra 85 2 40 45

6  BAKER, Andy Bolton, G&P Escort Mk2 55 2 50 5

7  CUNNIFF, Siôn C&A Focus 52 2 47 5

8  WILLIAMS, Merfyn C&A Escort Mk2 48 1 48

9  THOMAS, Chloe C&A, NWCC Escort Mk2 J 41 1 41

10  JONES, Catrin Clwyd, F1000 Escort Mk2 J 36 1 36

11  JONES, Ian NWCC Escort Mk1 35 1 35

12  JARMAN, William Wigton, Liverpool, U17 205 GTi 25 1 25

13  ROBINSON, Andy Bolton, Wigan Escort RS 5 1 5

13  ROGERS, Simon B&B Clio 5 1 5

13  ROW, Christopher Knutsford Escort Mk2 5 1 5

13  WILLIAMS, Tomos C&A 306 Rallye 5 1 5

1  HUGHES, Rob C&A Focus 93 2 48 45

2  JENNINGS, Philip Warrington BMW Compact 78 2 43 35

3  TAYLOR, Mike Bolton Sunbeam-Lotus 45 1 45

4  SEWART, Cathy Bolton, BWRDC Sunbeam-Lotus 40 1 40

1  THOMAS, Dylan C&A, NWCC BMW, Darrian 177 4 31 50 49 47

2  CUNNIFF, Siôn C&A Focus, Escort 141 3 47 49 45

3  JENNINGS, George Warrington BMW Compact 114 2 41 73

4  JONES, Ian NWCC Darrian 92 2 48 44

5  HAGGETT, Martin Huddersfield Sunbeam-Lotus 45 1 45

6  THOMAS, Chloe C&A, NWCC Escort Mk2 44 2 39 5

7  SHARPE-SIMKISS, Chris BSSMC BMW M3 43 1 43

8  STEPHENS, Colin Bolton Sunbeam-Lotus 40 1 40

9  LUCAS, Jerry Wallasey BMW 35 1 35

1  PAVELEY, Dave NWCC Lancer Evo III 144 3 46 48 50

2 p ROBERTS, Mathew C&A Lancer Evo IX 98 2 50 48

3 q PAVELEY, Jade NWCC Lancer Evo III 91 3 42 49 0

4  DEELEY, Stuart Warrington Celica GT4 0 1 0

4  ORMOND-SMITH, Steve Manx Lancer Evo VIII 0 1 0

1  EDWARDS, Sarah Harlech Lancer Evo III, IX 189 4 42 47 50 50

2  LANDEN, Stephen Warrington Escort Cosworth 50 2 5 45

3  WILLIAMS, Siôn Bala Impreza J 5 1 5

1  KENNEDY, Robert F1000 Micra 76 2 38 38

1  JONES, Catrin Clwyd, F1000 Micra J 95 3 36 26 33

 J = Junior (under 21 as at 1 January 2017)Scores underlined are for marshalling (max 2 claims per annum)

Any queries must be submitted within 7 days of the date shown below

New registrations will be accepted up to 7 days after the event.

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS F

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS E

DRIVERS - CLASS F

DRIVERS - CLASS D

DRIVERS - CLASS E
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